Agenda

Yankton County
Commission

6:00 PM, Tuesday, October 15, 2019
Commission Chamber
Yankton County Government Center

DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT AUDITOR’S OFFICE FOR REVIEW
BEGINNING OCTOBER 14. COPIES AVAILABLE FOR $1.00 PER PAGE

Meeting chaired by: Dan Klimisch, Chairperson

01 Calltoorder: 6:00 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
02 Roll Call: Joseph Healy Cheri Loest
Don Kettering Gary Swensen Dan Klimisch
AGENDA ITEMS
No. Time Item Description Presenter
03 6:00 PM . Commissioner Klimisch
Abstain
Financial Conflict of Interest (SDCL 6-1-17)
Non-Financial Interest-Must State Reason
for Abstaining
04 Approval of Agenda
05 Approval of Minutes from October 1, 2019
Commission Meeting
06 6:05 PM Public Comments
07 6:10 PM Claims Auditor
Auditor/Treasurer Report, Pooled Cash Report,
Mental lliness Quarterly Report
SD Jobs Grant Resolution
Advertise for Budget Supplements
08 6:15 PM Welfare Quarterly Reports Jennifer Adamson
09 6:20 PM Nurse Quarterly Reports Jen Wechsler
10 6:25 PM Ambulance Quarterly Reports Steve Hawkins

Avera Sacred Heart Transport Agreement
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6:30 PM

6:35 PM

6:40 PM

6:45 PM

6:50 PM

6:55 PM

7:00 PM

7:05 PM

7:10 PM

7:15 PM

7:20 PM

7:25 PM

7:30 PM

7:35 PM

7:40 PM

Register of Deeds Quarterly Reports
Sheriff Quarterly Reports

Veterans Service Quarterly Reports

Right of Ways- Golden West
Telecommunications
Entrance Applications- East River Electric Power

Repair of Road or Alternate Access
Cleaning of County Culverts in Utica

Board of Adjustment

Appeal of Decision to Rescind a Stop Work
Order- Jim DeSaix

Clarification of Monitoring Wells - Joel Rempfer
Regular Session
Acting Zoning Director Wage
Zoning Enforcement Update
YAPG Conflict of Interest
Commercial Building Permit Fee Discussion
Amend No Thru Truck Resolution
Public Comments
Commissioner Updates

Items for Next Meeting

Brian Hunhoff
Jim Vlahakis
Mike McDonald

Mike Sedlacek

Mike Marlow

Cherie Hoffman

Planning and Zoning

Planning and Zoning

Commissioners
Commissioners

State’s Attorney
Don Kettering

Commissioners

Commissioners




